



Agreement

between

Dr

(hereinafter "Applicant")

and the Faculty

shall agree on the following <u>in the event of an award of *TUD Young Investigator* status</u> by the TU Dresden's Rectorial Board to the Applicant:

- 1. The Faculty confirms its departmental responsibility for the Applicant.
- 2. The Faculty confirms that a completed doctorate with a grade of at least very good, as well as the evidence of performance suitable for postdoctoral lecturer qualification is available.
- 3. The Faculty appoints as mentor the following Professor of the Faculty who actively participates in teaching with membership rights:

Professor _____

4. The Faculty confirms its general readiness to accept the Applicant as an assessor and examiner in doctorate procedures particularly in dissertations (co-) supervised by the Applicant.

Postal address (letters): TU Dresden, 01062 Dresden Postal address (parcels etc.): TU Dresden Helmholtzstrasse 10 01069 Dresden Visitor address: Mommsenstrasse 11 01069 Dresden Zi. 412 Tax number (Domestic): 203/149/02549 *VAT no.* (Foreign): DE 188 369 991 Bank account: Commerzbank AG, Dresden Branch A/C 800 400 400 Bank code 850 400 00



Ramp side entrance, Designated parking Spaces in the courtyard 5. The Faculty gives the Applicant the opportunity to be included in teaching usually to an extent of two hours per week per semester. The academic qualification of the *TUD Young Investigator* shall always be at the forefront here and shall not be impaired. Inclusion in the following form and following extent is planned:

- 6. The Faculty will invite the Applicant to the public part of Faculty Council meetings as a guest.
- 7. Furthermore the following is agreed between the Applicant and the Faculty:

 The current workplace is informed about the application and supports it. (DRESDEN-concept partners only)

Date	Applicant	Date	Dean
Date	Mentor (TUD)	Date	Director (DRESDEN-concept institution)